McNICHOL, BYRNE & MATLAWSKI, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
Paul D. McNichol * Of Counsel:
James ]. Byrne, Jr. Raymond ]. Peppelman, Jr.
J. Adam Matlawski Direct Phone: (610) 566-7777

Kelly 8. Sullivan
Kelly C. Hayes *
Karen M. Hill

* Licensed to practice in PA and NJ April 25,2019

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
PA Public Utility Commission
Office of Administrative Law Judge
400 North Street

Harrisburg, PA 19105-3265

Re:  Meghan Flynn, et al. v. Sunoco Pipeline, L.P. a/k/a Energy
Transfer Partners, Docket No. C-2018-3006116, Docket No. P-2018-3006117

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find my Entry of Appearance on behalf of Intervenor, Thornbury
Township, Delaware County in the above-referenced matter.

Very truly yours,

//Kgl’}/lé livan

KSSurs
Enclosure
cc: All Parties

1223 N. Providence Road, Media, Pennsylvania 19063
(610) 565-4322 - FAX (610) 565-9531 « info@mbmlawoffice.com

Website: www.mbmlawoilice.com




BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Megan Flynn, Rosemary Fuller, : Docket No. C-2018-3006116
Michael Walsh, Nancy Harkins, : Docket No. P-2018-3006117
Gerald McMullen, Caroline Hughes :

and Melissa Haines

V.

Sunoco Pipeline, L.P.
a/k/a Energy Transfer Partners

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of Kelly S. Sullivan, Esquire, as counsel for Intervenor,
Thornbury Township, Delaware County, in the above captioned proceeding. On the basis of this
notice, please have the attorney added to the service list of this proceeding and served with a
copy of each document issued by the Commission or filed by any party or representative thereof

regarding the above captioned matter.

Respectfully Submitted,

MCNICHOL, BYRNE & MATLAWSKI, P.C.

Kelly 8/ Sylljvan, Esquire
Attorney I.D. Nos.: 41619 & 87845
1223 N. Providence Road

Media, PA 19063
ksullivan@mbmlawoffice.com

Dated: April 25,2019



BEFORE THE

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Megan Flynn, Rosemary Fuller,
Michael Walsh, Nancy Harkins,
Gerald McMullen, Caroline Hughes

and Melissa Haines
V.

Sunoco Pipeline, L.P.

a/k/a Energy Transfer Partners

Docket No. C-2018-3006116
Docket No. P-2018-3006117

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Kelly S. Sullivan, Esquire, hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing

Notice of Appearance on behalf of Intervenor, Thornbury Township, Delaware County, was

hereby served this 25" day of April, 2019, via e-filing, upon the following counsel of record:

Mark Freed

Joanna Waldron

Curtin & Heefner

140 Stony Hill Road
Suite 150

Yardley, PA 19067
mlif@curtinheefner.com
jaw(@curtinheefner.com

Margaret A. Morris
Reger Rizzo Darnall LLP
Cira Center, 13" Floor
2929 Arch Street
Philadelphia, PA 19104
mmorris@regerlaw.com

Thomas Snisack

Kevin McKeon

Whitney Snyder

Hawke McKeon & Snisack LLP
100 North 10" Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101
tisniscak@hmslegal.com

kimckeon@hmslegal.com
wesnyder@hmslegal.com

Rich Raiders
Raidners Law

321 East Main Street
Annville, PA 17003
rich(@raiderslaw.com




Robert Fox
Neil Witkes
Diana A. Silva

Manko, Gold, Katcher & Fox, LLP

401 City Avenue, Suite 901
Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004
rfox@mankogold.com
nwitkes@mankogold.com
dsilva@mankogold.com

Michael S. Bomstein

Pinnola & Bomstein

Suite 2126 Land Title Building
100 S. Broad Street
Philadelphia, PA 19110
mbomstein@gmail.com

Anthony D. Kanagy

Garrett P. Lent

Post & Schell, P.C.

17 N. Second Street, 12" Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101
akanagay(@postschell.com
glent@postschell.com

Michael L. Maddren, Esquire
Patricia Sons Biswanger, Esquire
Office of the Solicitor

County of Delaware

201 W. Front Street

Media, PA 19063
maddrenm{@co.delaware.pa.us
patbiswanger@gmail.com

Michael Walsh
12 Hadley Lane
Glen Mills, PA 19342

Nancy Harkins
1521 Woodland Road
West Chester, PA 19341

Accepts E-Service

Guy Donatelli

Vincent M. Pompo

Alex J. Baumler

Lamb McErlane, P.C.

24 East Market Street

West Chester, PA 19382
gdonatelli@lambmcerlane.com
vpompo(@lambmcerlane.com
abaumler@lambmcerlane.com

Leah Rotenberg

Mays Conrad & Rotenberg, LLP
1235 Penn Avenue, Suite 202
Wyommissing, PA 19610
rotenberg@mcr-attorneys.com

James R. Flandreau

Paul, Flandreau & Berger, LLP
320 W. Front Street

Media, PA 19063
iflandreau@pfblaw.com

Michael Pierce, Esquire

17 Veterans Square

Media, PA 19063
mppierce@pierceandhughes.com

James C. Dalton, Esquire
Unruh Turner Burke & Frees
P.O. Box 515

West Chester, PA 19381
jdalton@utbf.com

Rosemary Fuller
226 Valley Road
Media, PA
Accepts E-Service

Meghan Flynn
212 Lundgren Road
Lenni, PA 19052



Gerald McMullen
200 Hillside Drive
Exton, PA 19341

Melissa Haines
176 Ronald Road
Aston, PA 19014

Caroline Hughes
1101 Amalfi Drive
West Chester, PA 19380

AP RE~

Kelly’S. u)wan Esquire
MchchoI Byrne & Matlawski, P.C.
1223 N. Providence Road

Media, PA 19063

(610) 565-4322 (Phone)

(610) 565-9531 (Fax)
ksullivan@mbmlawoffice.com




